

CITY OF SALISBURY ELECTION BOARD TO HOLD CLOSED SESSION

The Salisbury Election Board will convene in Open Session on Monday, October 23, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. in Council Chambers of the Salisbury Headquarters (SBY HQ) building, located at 115 S. Division Street, Salisbury, MD.

The purpose of the Open Session is to entertain a vote to convene in Closed Session to consult with counsel to obtain legal advice on a legal matter under the authority of the Maryland Open Meetings Law, Annotated Code of Maryland General Provisions Article § 3-305(b)(7). The public can observe the motion, discussion and vote to convene in Closed Session.

Agenda for Closed Session

2:00 p.m. Motion to Convene in Closed Session

- Discussion Topic: Mayoral candidate's qualification as it pertains to residency following a complaint made on October 20, 2023
- Motion to Adjourn and reconvene in Open Session
- Report to Public Susan Carey, Chair

Times shown are approximate. Council reserves the right to adjust the agenda as circumstances warrant. The Council reserves the right to convene in Closed Session as permitted under the Annotated Code of Maryland 3-305(b).

Kimberly R. Nichols, City Clerk 10/19/23